
DATE FIXTURE DATE FIXTURE
JANUARY JULY

WINTER LEAGUE QUALIFICATION Sat 01 Jul CLUB COMP - Whytes Pharmacy
WEEKEND CLUB COMPETITIONS Sun 02 Jul CLUB COMP - Whytes Pharmacy
BETTER THE SCORE QUALIFICATION - CLUB SHOP Sat 08 Jul CLUB COMP -

FEBRUARY Sun 09 Jul INTERMEDIATE & MINOR SCRATCH CUPS
WINTER LEAGUE QUALIFICATION Sponsored by Central Auto Parts
WEEKEND CLUB COMPETITIONS Fri 14 Jul LADY CAPTAIN'S FRIDAY CLUB SCRAMBLE
BETTER THE SCORE QUALIFICATION - Kevin Greally Sat 15 Jul CLUB COMP - Kathleen McDonnell Lady Captains Prize to Men

Sat 18 Feb WINTER LEAGUE - 18 HOLE PLAY Off  FINAL Sat 22 Jul CLUB COMP - Hodson Bay Cup Gents (ProGolf GOY#3) (Major 2)
Sponsored by Rationel Windows & Doors Sun 23 Jul CLUB COMP - Hodson Bay Cup Gents (ProGolf GOY#3) (Major 2)

MARCH Sat 29 Jul OPEN WEEK - Gateway Insurance
Sat 11 Mar CAPTAINS' DRIVE IN & SCRAMBLE 12 Holes Sun 30 Jul OPEN WEEK - Gateway Insurance
Fri 17 Mar BETTER THE SCORE FINAL - CLUB SHOP Mon 31 Jul OPEN WEEK - Kilroy Tyre Depot
Fri 17 Mar SHAMROCK OPEN SPECIAL - Supervalue Monksland AUGUST
Sat 18 Mar SHAMROCK OPEN SPECIAL - Supervalue Monksland Wed 02 Aug OPEN WEEK - Mellotte O'Carroll Solicitors
Sun 19 Mar SHAMROCK OPEN SPECIAL - Supervalue Monksland Thu 03 Aug OPEN WEEK - Mellotte O'Carroll Solicitors

Fri 04 Aug OPEN WEEK - PROGolf
Sat 25 Mar CLUB FOURSOMES QUALIFIER COMP - Gertie Brownes Sat 05 Aug OPEN WEEK - Dubarry
Sun 26 Mar CLUB FOURSOMES QUALIFIER COMP - Gertie Brownes Sun 06 Aug OPEN WEEK - Dubarry
APRIL Mon 07 Aug OPEN WEEK - Athlone Boat Club
Sat 01 Apr CLUB COMP -  Miltown Mushrooms Sat 12 Aug CLUB COMP - Michael Moore Car Sales
Sun 02 Apr CLUB COMP -  Miltown Mushrooms Sun 13 Aug CLUB COMP - Michael Moore Car Sales
Fri 07 Apr EASTER OPEN - Marsh Nissan Sat 19 Aug CLUB COMP - Seans Bar
Sat 08 Apr EASTER OPEN - Marsh Nissan Sun 20 Aug CLUB COMP - Seans Bar
Sun 09 Apr EASTER OPEN - Marsh Nissan Fri 25 Aug PRESIDENTS FRIDAY CLUB SCRAMBLE
Mon 10 Apr EASTER OPEN MIXED SCRAMBLE - Marsh Nissan Sat 26 Aug PRESIDENTS PRIZE (Stroke)  Qualifer-Top 10% 
Sat 15 Apr EADO O'FLYNN CLUB SINGLES QUALIFER - Seerys Bar Sun 27 Aug PRESIDENTS PRIZE (Stroke)  Qualifer-Top 10% (9 Hole Play off) 
Sun 16 Apr EADO O'FLYNN CLUB SINGLES QUALIFER - Seerys Bar Cathryn Mannion (ProGolf GOY#5) (Major 3)

(Top 64 players qualify for play offs) SEPTEMBER
Sat 22 Apr CLUB COMP - 3Ts (Charity) - Remax Team Earley - Cormac Sheehy Sat 02 Sep CLUB COMP - Fitzpatricks Hyundai Tullamore - Mike Kenna
Sun 23 Apr CLUB COMP - 3Ts (Charity) - Remax Team Earley - Cormac Sheehy Sun 03 Sep CLUB COMP - Fitzpatricks Hyundai Tullamore - Mike Kenna
Sat 29 Apr MAY BANK HOLIDAY OPEN - Athlone Credit Union Sat 09 Sep CLUB COMP - Midland Print & Signs
Sun 30 Apr MAY BANK HOLIDAY OPEN - Athlone Credit Union Sun 10 Sep CLUB COMP - Midland Print & Signs
MAY Sat 16 Sep CLUB COMP - Lennon Fruit & Veg
Mon 01 May MAY BANK HOLIDAY OPEN MIXED SCRAMBLE - Athlone Credit Union Sun 17 Sep CLUB COMP - Lennon Fruit & Veg
Sat 06 May PGA TANKARD (ProGolf GOY#1) - Cunninghams Pharmacy Sat 23 Sep JACK O'SULLIVAN TROPHY (Stroke) (ProGolf GOY#7)
Sun 07 May PGA TANKARD (ProGolf GOY#1) - Cunninghams Pharmacy Sun 24 Sep JACK O'SULLIVAN TROPHY (Stroke) (ProGolf GOY#7)
Sat 13 May CLUB COMP - Joe Naughton Auctioneers Sat 30 Sep  CLUB COMP - Angeus Oates Auctioneers
Sun 14 May CLUB COMP - Joe Naughton Auctioneers OCTOBER
Sat 20 May CLUB COMP - Sun 01 Oct  CLUB COMP - Angeus Oates Auctioneers
Sun 21 May SENIOR & JUNIOR SCRATCH CUPS Sat 07 Oct CLUB HAMPER (Stroke) (ProGolf GOY#8) (Major 4)

Sponsored by Michael Moore Mercedes-Benz Sun 08 Oct CLUB HAMPER (Stroke) (ProGolf GOY#8) (Major 4)
Sat 27 May OPEN WEEK - Planalife             - Connollys Hyundai Galway - Brendan O'Brien -
Sun 28 May OPEN WEEK - Planalife Sat 14 Oct CLUB COMP - Dr Harry Rice
Mon 29 May OPEN WEEK - Kevin Grealy PGA Professional Sun 15 Oct CLUB COMP - Dr Harry Rice
Wed 31 May OPEN WEEK - Sidero Sat 21 Oct GRAND HAMPER (ProGolf GOY#9) - Carty Meats
JUNE Sun 22 Oct GRAND HAMPER (ProGolf GOY#9) - Carty Meats
Thu 01 Jun OPEN WEEK - Davy Stockbrokers Sat 28 Oct HALLOWEEN OPEN - Power Property 
Fri 02 Jun OPEN WEEK - Ganly's Hardware Sun 29 Oct HALLOWEEN OPEN - Power Property 
Sat 03 Jun OPEN WEEK - McGorisks Pharmacy Mon 30 Oct PLUMBERS INVITATIONAL 10:00 - 12:30
Sun 04 Jun OPEN WEEK - McGorisks Pharmacy NOVEMBER
Mon 05 Jun OPEN WEEK - McGorisks Pharmacy Mixed Open Scramble Sat 04 Nov CLUB COMP - Charities Fundraiser
Sat 10 Jun CLUB COMP - Eddie Murphy Menswear Sun 05 Nov CLUB COMP - Charities Fundraiser
Sun 11 Jun CLUB COMP - Eddie Murphy Menswear WINTER LEAGUE QUALIFICATION
Sat 17 Jun CLUB COMP - Joe Lynch & Sons Toyoto WEEKEND CLUB COMPETITIONS / MINI HAMPERS
Sun 18 Jun CLUB COMP - Joe Lynch & Sons Toyoto DECEMBER
Fri 23 Jun CAPTAIN'S FRIDAY CLUB SCRAMBLE WEEKEND CLUB COMPETITIONS / MINI HAMPERS
Sat 24 Jun CAPTAINS PRIZE(Stroke)  Qualifer -Top 10% WINTER LEAGUE QUALIFICATION
Sun 25 Jun CAPTAINS PRIZE(Stroke)  Qualifer -Top 10% (9 Hole Play off) Tue 26 Dec CHRISTMAS OPEN

Michael McBrearty (ProGolf GOY#2) (Major 1) to CHRISTMAS OPEN
Mon 02 Jan CHRISTMAS OPEN

12th April WEDNESDAY OPENS START 28th April FRIDAY CLUB SCRAMBLES START
CLUB MATCH PLAY COMPETITIONS

June - Sept TOM McCORMACK FOURBALL BETTER BALL May - Aug EADO FLYNN SINGLES (ProGolf GOY#4)
(Winners Qualify for Next Years Holm Patrick Cup)

May - Aug CLUB FOURSOMES - Gertie Brownes June - Sept CLUB MEDAL SINGLES - ARMY CUP (ProGolf GOY#6)

GENTS FIXTURE LIST 2023


